
1 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM-I 

RFP Enq. No: OCAC-NEGP-INFRA-0004-2022/22038 Date – 27/05/2022,  
RFP for Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Server for State Transport Authority “DEESHA Project” 

 
Important: The corrigendum is to be read, duly signed and submitted along with the RFP document published on the websites 
https://enivida.odisha.gov.in/,https://www.ocac.in/and https://odisha.gov.in/ vide RFP Enquiry No.: - OCAC-NEGP-INFRA-0004-2022/22038 
Date – 27/05/2022. 
 

S.No 
Tender Document 

Reference(s) (Section& Page 
Number(s)) 

Detail of as mentioned in section / clause Modification/ Addendum/ Clarification 

1. 5.5.1 Application Server, Page 
23 Minimum 2x500GB SSD Hard disk drive 

Modification:
 
Minimum 2x480GB SSD Hard disk drive 

2. 5.5.1 Application Server, Page 
23 Minimum 6xPCIe 4.0, X16 single slot half Height for GPU 

Clarification:
 
4 Slots will be populated from Day One and remaining 
two slots is for future expansion/ Internal use 

3. 5.5.1 Application Server, Page 
23 Should have Cluster support for high availability 

Clarification:
 
Cluster support is intended through the 
intended/planned OS 

4. 5.5.1 Application Server, Page 
23 Minimum 2x10Gb Ethernet Port, Support for 2x1/10G Base-T 

Clarification:
 
10G SFP+ with transrecievers are for ethernet 
connectivity and 2x1/10G Base-T for connectivity 
between server and management switch. 

 

Note: ‐ The last date of submission of bid is 07/07/2022 upto 2:00 PM. and Opening of Pre‐Qualification‐cum‐Technical Bids are on 
07/07/2022 at 4:00 PM. 

 

                                Sd/- 

               General Manager(Admn). 

Annexure-II


